

## P.G. Medical College & Hospital



Affiliated from Mahayogi Gurugorakhnath Ayush University

Recognized By. N.C.I.S.M. New Delhi

Opp. Phal Mandi, Sarsol, G.T.Road Aligarh - 202001 (U.P)

Mob.: 8937033300, 8937044400

Date. 20/12/23

Ref. SAMe/2023/360

## **COLLEGE COUNCIL COMMITTEE**

## **ACADEMIC YEAR- 2023-24**

S.No.	Name	Department	Designation
1	Dr. Arun Kumar	Principal	Chairman
2	Dr. Anil Gulab Chaudhary	Asso. Professor Dept. of Rasa Shastra	Vice-Chairman
3	Dr. Rajshekhar k.Tokare	Professor & HOD Dept. of Rachana Sharir	Member
4	Dr. Satyamma	Professor & HOD Dept. of Rachana Sharir	Member
5	Dr. Umesh Chandra	Professor & HOD Dept. of Kriya Sharir	Member
	Sharma		8.
6	Dr. Trilochan Mahanta	Professor & HOD Dept. of PTSR	Member
7	Dr. Mukul Pratap	Asso. Professor Dept of Samhita &	Member
		Siddhant	
8	Dr. Aniket Patil	Asso. Professor Dept of PTSR	Member
9	Dr. Sandeep Kumar	Asso. Professor Dept of Swasthavritta &	Member
	· ga	Yoga	
10	Dr. Nirbhay Gupta	Asso. Professor Dept of Panchakarma	Member
11	Dr. Pradeep Maurya	Assist. Professor Dept of Kaya Chikitsa	Member
12	Dr. Divyasree Sirvadkar	Assist. Professor Dept of Kaya Chikitsa	Member

Principal & Supdi. Shri Sal Ayurvedic Medical College & Hospital Sarsoul, G.L. Road, Aligaria

> Wesbsite.: www.srisairgroup.com Email Id.: srisamc@yahoo.com